

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in WP No. 2/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANWADI MAZDOOR EKTA KENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19860-19877 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8890 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, SR Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr.V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) No.1 Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr.V.M. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra  
Ms. Shipra Ghose

../2-

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on interim relief. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appears on behalf of the caveator-respondent No.1 and accept notice on his behalf. Mr. H.K. Puri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of other respondents. Formal service of notice on behalf of appearing parties is dispensed with. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Sukhwinder

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER