

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in WP No. 2/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANWADI MAZDOOR EKTA KENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19860-19877 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20841 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr.V.M. Chohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr.V.M. Chohan, Adv.

Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents

within a period of four weeks.

:2:

Counter affidavit will be filed within a period of four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master