

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19860-19877/2005

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONST.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR LAL MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for four weeks' time to take steps

to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

The petitioners have filed an application seeking for modif

ication of order dated

10.5.2006 to the extent that the names of the respondents referred to
in para 8 of the

application alone as the persons to be served by publication as per the above-said order.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

Having regard to the averments in the application in the light of the submi
ssion of

the learned counsel for the petitioners, I am of the view that the order dated 10.5.2006 can
be

modified to

Item 68

-2-

the extent prayed for in the application. Accordingly, this application stands allowed and i
t is

ordered that the notice on respondents referred to in order dated 10.5.2006 shall be treated a
s

the notice on the respondents referred to in para 8 of this application.

File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

List again on 7.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd