

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 5 3 6 / 2 0 0 5

HIN DUS T A N S T E E L W O R K S C O N S T R U C T I O N & O R S
s)

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J A N W A D I M A Z D O O R E K T A K E N D R A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S . L . P . (C) . . . C C N O . 1 8 6 6 , C C N O . 1 9 0 8 o f 2 0 0 6 , S L P (C) N O . 1 9 3 9 8 ,
6 9 7 6 o f
2 0 0 6 , C C N O . 1 2 0 4 0 , S L P (C) N O . 1 9 8 6 0 - 1 9 8 7 7 , 2 0 8 4 1 o f 2 0 0 5

Date: 2 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr Raj Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr Sunil Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr P r a d e e p K Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhar a m Bir Raj Vohra , Adv

Mr Munish Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr Jitendr a Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, A Dv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S L P (C) N O . 1 9 6 5 / 2 0 0 6

Pl ace IA No.3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s.

S L P (C) N O . 1 9 3 9 8 / 2 0 0 6

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Issue notice forthwith to unserved respondents.

-2-

Item No.1 7

S L P (C) N O . 1 9 8 6 0 - 1 9 8 7 7 / 2 0 0 5

Applications for substitution in S L P (C) Nos. 1 9 8 6 0 / 2 0 0 5

and 1 9 8 7 0 / 2 0 0 5 are defective.

Cure defect within two weeks.

S L P (C) . . C C N O . 1 2 0 4 0 / 2 0 0 5

Place the application to dispense with the service on
respondent Nos. 5 to 16 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 14.11.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj