

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2005

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANWADI MAZDOOR EKTA KENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12040 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1866 of 2006
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1908 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19398,6976 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 19860-19877,20841 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra , Adv
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 19398/2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Service is still incomplete on respondent No.8.
Petitioner to apply for substituted service in respect of

respondent no.8 within two weeks.

-2-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO. 19860-77/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
respondent No.11 in SLP(C) No. 19870/2005 is alive and seeks to
effect service by way of dasti notice.

So, issue dasti notice in respect of respondent no.11 in

SLP(C) No. 19870/2005.

Application for direction in respect of respondent No.11 is
allowed.

SLP(C) NO. 6976/2006

No order is required.

List again on 28.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj