

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2005

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANWADI MAZDOOR EKTA KENDRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12040 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1866 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1908 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19398 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1965 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19860-19877 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20841 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6976 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Item No.68 -2-

For Respondent(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra , Adv
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19536/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondents but

nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents and the same shall be listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) No.19398/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.8 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.20841/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 are present.
Item No.68 -3-

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

SLP(C)..CC 12040/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent No.3 through registered post within a week's time.

SLP(C)..CC1866/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

SLP(C) ..CC1908/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Shipra Ghose

has cast appearance on behalf of all the respondents and she
Item No.68 -4-

seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

SLP(C) No.1965/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent No.1 through registered post within a week's time.

SLP(C) No.6976/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent No.1 through registered post within a week's time.

Item No.68 -5-

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.2 to 5, 8 and 9 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf. The served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 26.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

