

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1965/2006

SUDHIR KUMAR PARIDA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

With

SLP(C)No.6976/2006

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)No.....CC 1866/2006

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)No.....CC 1908/2006

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 11.12.2012.

The petitioners are allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service of notice upon the unserved respondents.

If the process fee and spare copies are filed within four weeks then the notice be issued and the rule made returnable in next eight weeks.

If the needful is not done within four weeks, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

Likewise, if the notice is not served within eight weeks from the date of issue then such of the special leave petitions in which notice is not served shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master