

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in WP No.2/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANWADI MAZDOOR EKTA KENDRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20841 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19860-19877 of 2005
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)
I.A. Nos. 11-28(Aplns. for directions)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1866 of 2006
With I.A. 1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1908 of 2006
With I.A. 1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1965 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12040 of 2005
With I.A. 1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 6976 of 2006
(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19398 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:-

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

-2-

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 19861/2005, the application for substitution as well as application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 1 Mr. S.K.P. Sinha are allowed to be withdrawn.

In SLP(C) No. 6976/2006, delay is condoned in filing substitution application and application for substitution is allowed.

In terms of the order passed in SLP(C) No. 19209/2005, all the SLPs are dismissed as withdrawn to enable the parties to approach the High Court by filing the writ appeals.

In such eventuality, the application for condonation of delay may be considered sympathetically taking note of Section 14 of the Limitation Act. As the matters have been pending for long, we request the Hon'ble High Court to expedite the hearing of all the matters.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|